

Ref: Secy/NSE/46

5<sup>th</sup> July 2022

The Manager Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India (NSE) Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai-400 051

Dear Sir,

## Sub: Intimation regarding loss of Share Certificate - Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Reg, 2015

The Company has received yesterday from M/s Cameo Corporate Services Ltd (RTA) informing the loss of Share Certificates by the shareholder, as per details given below:

SI No	Name of Shareholder	Folio No	Certificate No (s)	Distinctive No		No of Shares
1	Virendra Jain	V0007160	87001 174950 369029 369030	16223281 16786981 33583263 33583313	16223330 16787030 33583312 33583362	50 50 50 50

Copies of the letters received from RTA and the shareholder are enclosed.

This is for your kind information.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Southern Petrochemical Industries Corporation Ltd.,

M B Ganesh

Secretary

Encl: a/a



## CAMEO CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED

**REF:CAM/SPN/DUPC/2022** 04.07.2022

M/S.SOUTHERN PETROCHEMICAL INDUSTRIES CORP LTD SPIC HOUSE, NO.88 MOUNT ROAD GUINDY CHENNAI-600032.

Dear Sir,

Sub:M/S.SPIC LTD - Issue of Duplicate Share Certificate -Approval-reg

Please find the enclosed documents the details of the shareholders who had requested us to issue of Duplicate Share Certificates.

In this regard please note that the above documents advertisement has not been issued since, the value of shares covered by individual application is less than Rs.500000/-.

Further, we wish to confirm that the necessary documents like Indemnity bond and Affidavit have been obtained from all the shareholders.

We request you to confirm us the Meeting Date to enable us to process the above requests.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully FOR CAMEO CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED

P.NURALIDHARAN JOINT MANAGER (SHARES)

SECRETARY SPIC LTD., Chennai-32.

' 4 JUL 2022

RECEIVED

THROUGH COURIER-24/6/2022 TOL CAMED / NODIA MR. P. MURLIDHARAN Jaint Manper Jup · SUB - ISSUANCE OF DUPLICATE SHARES & (SPIC) Souther Petra chyper Did Ref Falie No. V 0007160 2 9 JUN 2022 DearSin Please refer your email on ubject. df. 20/6/2022 As desired I am enclosing herewett Marta Chent iD Popart duby Boabd / Syned alert wilt PAN CARD of my daughter PKS. KOM AYANI JAIXI duby Syned all in Physical FORM. Wilt this enclosures, all famalities stand completed for the ease RETARY ale. SPIC LTD., Chennai-32. Thankip you 37 JUN 2022 Yousfallfully rin TRENDRA JAIN 672211 165 Endose [ as above.